

Cr. Revision No. 56 of 2013-E.

01.07.2013Present: Ms. Aruna Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Addl. AG with Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent.

No intimation regarding furnishing of the bonds by the petitioner/convict in Criminal Case No. 33/2/2006 decided on 14.9.2010 has been received. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that bonds stand already furnished. Let reminder be issued. It should also be made clear that if the requisite bonds have not been furnished in compliance of the order dated 18.3.2013 passed in Cr.M.P No. 219 of 2013, the learned trial Court shall be at liberty to execute the sentence.

List on **29.7.2013**.

July 1, 2013
(cm)

(Surinder Singh),J

