

Cr. Revision No. 56 of 2013

29.08.2016 Present: Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Virender K. Verma, Addl. AG, with Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Dy. AG, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list after six weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia),
Judge**

29th August, 2016
(*raman*)