

**Cr. Revision No. 56 of 2013**

20.12.2016 Present: Ms. Aruna Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Deputy Advocate General  
with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the  
respondent.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on  
behalf of the petitioner, list after six weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**20<sup>th</sup> December, 2016**  
*(raman)*