

Cr. Revision No. 56 of 2013

27.03.2017

Present: Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, vice Ms. Aruna Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Virender K. Verma, Addl. AG, with Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Dy. AG, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that the matter is to be argued by the learned original counsel, who is out of station. Adjournment granted. List after four weeks.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

27th March, 2017
(virender)