

Laxman Singh vs. The State of Himachal Pradesh
Cr. Revision No. 56 of 2013

06.09.2022 Present: Ms. Tanzin, Advocate, vice Ms. Aruna Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for the respondent-State.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner, list after eight weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

September 06, 2022
(Vinod)