

Laxman Singh Vs. State of HP

Criminal Revision No.56 of 2013

16.03.2023 Present: Ms. Aruna Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. B.N. Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Leena Guleria & Ms. Avni Kochhar Mehta, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent/ State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
an adjournment. As prayed, list after six weeks.

March 16, 2023
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge