

Laxman Singh Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Revision No. 56/2013

16.10.2023 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondent-State.

Since, none has put in appearance on behalf
of the petitioner despite repeated calls during the pre-lunch
and post-lunch sessions, therefore, in the interest of justice,
list on **21st September, 2023**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

16th October, 2023
(raman)