

Laxman Singh Versus The State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr. Revision No.56 of 2013

19.04.2024 **Present:** Ms. Aruna Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

Learned counsel(s) for the parties jointly
pray for time to inspect the records.

List the matter after four weeks.

April 19, 2024
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge