

Laxman Singh versus State of H.P.

Cr. Revision No.56 of 2013

28.07.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Rawat and Mr. Varun Chandel,
Additional Advocates General, with Mr.
Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondent.

Despite repeated calls, no one has put
appearance on behalf of the petitioner. List on **22nd**
September, 2025, on which date, the matter will be heard
finally, even if no one puts appearance on behalf of the
petitioner.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 28, 2025 (ps)