

LAXMAN SINGH
Versus
STATE

CR.R-56 of 2013

07.03.2026

Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar,
Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Anish
Banshtu, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Since there is none to represent the petitioner,
list on 25.04.2026.

March 07, 2026
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge