

LAXMAN SINGH
Versus
STATE

CR.R-56 of 2013

25.04.2026

Present: Ms. Aruna Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Heard in part. List for continuation on 30.05.2026.

In the meantime, Registry of this Court is directed to call for report of the Probation Officer of the area concerned in terms of Section 4 of the Probation of Offenders Act, 1958, qua the petitioner/accused in the sealed cover.

April 25, 2026
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge